# \$40.00 0992664

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBT CORP.		07/15/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCOMMAND, LLC
Street Address:	3400 Yankee Road
City:	Middletown
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45044
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0992664	LITTLE KINGS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: brian.tent@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Tent

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31162-1 "LITTLE KINGS"	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Tent	
Signature:	/Brian A. Tent/	
Date:	07/31/2009	

900139883 TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0945 Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0946

# RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated July 2, 2009, (this "Release") is made by SBT CORP, with a place of business at 700 North Pennsylvania Avenue Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18705 (the "Secured Party") with respect to a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 31, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party and INCOMMAND, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with an address at 3400 Yankee Road, Middletown, Ohio 45044 (referred to herein as "Debtor") and the indebtedness secured thereby.

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, to secure a certain promissory note issued by Debtor to Secured Party in the principal amount of \$150,000 dated December 31, 2008 (the "Note"), Debtor entered into the Trademark Security Agreement whereby the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of Debtor's United States trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and, in particular, certain trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness evidenced by the Note and secured by the Trademark Security Agreement has been paid in full; and

WHEREAS Secured Party wishes to (i) release all of its security interest and any other rights it may have covering the Trademarks and (ii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances held by Secured Part y respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and discharge Debtor of and from all liability and obligation evidenced by the Note, and does also hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Debtor (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

Secured Party will at Debtor's expense execute and delivery such further releases and documents as are reasonably required by further evidence Secured Party's releases herein

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date and year first written above.

SBT CORP.

Name: CLIFFO E. PISELL

Title: OEO PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0947

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
	:ss.
COUNTY OF LUZUNC	•

On this I day of July 2009, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared that E level, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the the of SBT CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that he/she as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

This 15th day of July 2009

COMMONWEALTH OF MENINSYLVANIA

Notatial Seal

Gerald A. Sinial, Jr., Notary Public
City of Wilkes-Berre, Luzerne County,
W Commission Expires June 26, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>TO</u>

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration Number Registration Date
"LITTLE KINGS" 0992664 9/3/1974

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 07/31/2009**